

## Local Dentists Joins SmileTree<sup>™</sup> to Help Fund Smiles Around the Globe

Duluth, MN – July 30 - Mount Royal Dental has signed on as a Branch Office of the SmileTree<sup>™</sup> to help *put big smiles on little faces around the globe*. Dr. Zelen joins dental practices throughout North America committed to supporting dental education and treatment projects where the need is most acute.

SmileTree<sup>™</sup>– supported clinics provide children with oral health education, an exam and treatments. Clinics are held in the same location at least every two years to ensure continuous care. Children visiting SmileTree<sup>™</sup> projects typically have no other access to dental care. By 'adopting' a treatment project, Mount Royal Dental helps SmileTree<sup>™</sup> deliver care to over 250 children. In 2013 SmileTree<sup>™</sup> is slated to support nine oral health and treatment projects in remote regions around the world.

"I am so thrilled to have Mount Royal Dental included as a branch office for SmileTree<sup>™</sup>. Seeing the care provided to all the children through this organization is an exciting experience, and I am honored to be a part of it,"stated Dr. Zelen.

Daniel A. 'Danny' Bobrow, SmileTree<sup>™</sup> Executive Director says, "We are delighted to have Dr. Zelen join our growing network of Branch Offices. Their support is essential to what we do."

Mount Royal Dental is having an Open House and ribbon cutting starting at 3:30pm Monday, August 12, and invites readers to meet their friendly team, tour their state-of-the-art facility and, of course, learn all about SmileTree<sup>™</sup>. Mount Royal Dental is located at 1624 Woodland Avenue, in Duluth.

Those interested in learning more about how they can help support SmileTree<sup>™</sup> or about Mount Royal Dental may visit www.SmileDuluth.com or call (218) 464-5222.

###

Mount Royal Dental opened in July, 2013 and is located at 1624 Woodland Avenue, on the corner of St. Marie Street and Woodland Avenue. Dr. Zelen, DDS, RN, is a member of the American Dental Association/Minnesota Dental Association, American Academy of Cosmetic Dentistry, and Academy of General Dentistry. She also holds advanced certifications in laser dentistry and facial esthetics. For information on the dentistry, laser and cosmetic services that are available or to schedule an appointment, visit <u>www.smileduluth.com</u>.